BOX ASSIGNMENT'S		08-07-2001		DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS		
	P.					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMI SIR: PLEASE RECORD TH		1018	302956 FT THERE	EOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING 1. Hans-Detlef LUGINSLAN 3. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	AUG B 1	2001	2.   4.   6.   8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: Degussa AG						
ADDRESS: Bennigsenplatz	1, DE-40474 Düs	seldorf, GERMANY	,			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO						
<ol> <li>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):         (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)     </li> </ol>						
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF □ORIGINAL		PART INTE	REST EXEC	. DATE: 6/29/01		
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 6/29/01						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?   YES NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no	<b> #</b>	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
	79434					
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:</li></ol>			6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
McLean, VA 22102						
5.5ATTY DKT: P 279434 990098 SO		IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE     INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975     UNDER ORDER NO				
MATTER NO.	CL	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. Muchuel H. Sange			10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Sig Attorney: <u>Michael A. Sar</u>	<sub>l</sub> natuře		Date: August 1 2	001		
Reg. No. 36912 Date: August 1, 2001  Atty/Sec: MAS/AMX TEL: (703) 905-2173 FAX: (703) 905-2500						
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)  /03/2001 AZERGANI 00000029 09833801 /						
/03/2001 AZERGAW1 00000029 0 FC:581	9833801 40.00 DP					

PATENT PAT-114X 3/01
REEL: 012033 FRAME: 0178

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P 279434 990098 SO

M# Client Ref.

## NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

In the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10. wit:	00) and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Hans-Detlef LUGINSLAND (3) (5)	(2 (4				
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by t	he undersigned who at the	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT NAME(S) OF	Degussa AG					
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Benningsenplatz 1, DE-40474 Düsseldorf, GERMANY					
	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate		C. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	Mixtures of at least one filler and organosilicon compounds, process for their preparation and their use					
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an appli  (A)  even date herewith  (B)  on	cation for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:			
line A, B and/or C)	(C) ⊠ in U.S. Appln. No. <u>09/833,801</u>	filed	April 13, 2001			
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf o An essential by ASSIGNEE to	ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any parties and to the invention here to undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of that.	ntatives; the undersigned agree(s) to papers for ASSIGNEE, its successorably transferred.	that the attomey of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed			
1):	Detlef LUGINSLAND	06,24.201	Town Town			
2)	Detier LUGINGLAND		5; Fveni-Cq			
Name: 3)						
Name:						
4) Name: Name:						
5) Name:						
Name:						

30189341\_1.DOC

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 012033 FRAME: 0179